OP \$2065.00 8546956

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM529616

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch		06/27/2019	Bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Crosby Group LLC
Street Address:	2801 Dawson Road
City:	Tulsa
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74110
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	FKI Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	2801 Dawson Road
City:	Tulsa
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74110
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 82

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85469563	BLOCK SHOP
Serial Number:	75698961	CG
Serial Number:	77261684	CLAMP-CO INC.
Serial Number:	73136668	COLD TUFF
Serial Number:	74628866	
Serial Number:	74294154	
Serial Number:	74189342	
Serial Number:	73145876	CROSBY
Serial Number:	85733218	CROSBY 8/10
Serial Number:	76224310	CROSBY BUSINESS PARTNER CENTRAL
Serial Number:	77089183	CROSBY CERTPRO ON-LINE CERTIFICATE RETRI
Serial Number:	76226486	CROSBY CUSTOMER CONNECTION
Serial Number:	85686516	CROSBY EASY-LOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006680 FRAME: 0597

900504392

Serial Number: 78601378 CROSBY ELIMINATOR Serial Number: 85237041 CROSBY KUPLEX Serial Number: 73178158 CROSBY Serial Number: 78100497 CROSBY MARKET SEGMENTOR Serial Number: 77216907 CROSBY QC-PRO Serial Number: 85531003 CROSBY SALES PRO Serial Number: 85237061 CROSBY TRAWLEX Serial Number: 75355910 EASY REEVE Serial Number: 75235082 FATIGUE RATED Serial Number: 75745696 G209 Serial Number: 75745696 G209 Serial Number: 72214426 G-450 Serial Number: 72456686 GOLDEN GATE Serial Number: 75692670 JOB TOUGH Serial Number: 7750643 KUPLEX Serial Number: 72145231 LEBUS Serial Number: 74073581 LIF-LOK	
Serial Number: 73178158 CROSBY Serial Number: 78100497 CROSBY MARKET SEGMENTOR Serial Number: 77216907 CROSBY QC-PRO Serial Number: 85531003 CROSBY SALES PRO Serial Number: 85237061 CROSBY TRAWLEX Serial Number: 75355910 EASY REEVE Serial Number: 75235082 FATIGUE RATED Serial Number: 751617406 "FIST-GRIP" Serial Number: 75745696 G209 Serial Number: 75831447 G-450 Serial Number: 72214426 GOLDEN GATE Serial Number: 75160431 IP INTER PRODUCT HOLLAND Serial Number: 75692670 JOB TOUGH Serial Number: 77750643 KUPLEX Serial Number: 72145231 LEBUS Serial Number: 74073581 LIF-LOK	
Serial Number: 78100497 CROSBY MARKET SEGMENTOR Serial Number: 77216907 CROSBY QC-PRO Serial Number: 85531003 CROSBY SALES PRO Serial Number: 85237061 CROSBY TRAWLEX Serial Number: 75355910 EASY REEVE Serial Number: 75235082 FATIGUE RATED Serial Number: 71617406 "FIST-GRIP" Serial Number: 75745696 G209 Serial Number: 75831447 G-450 Serial Number: 72214426 GOLDEN GATE Serial Number: 75160431 IP INTER PRODUCT HOLLAND Serial Number: 75692670 JOB TOUGH Serial Number: 77750643 KUPLEX Serial Number: 72145231 LEBUS Serial Number: 74073581 LIF-LOK	
Serial Number: 77216907 CROSBY QC-PRO Serial Number: 85531003 CROSBY SALES PRO Serial Number: 85237061 CROSBY TRAWLEX Serial Number: 75355910 EASY REEVE Serial Number: 75235082 FATIGUE RATED Serial Number: 71617406 "FIST-GRIP" Serial Number: 75745696 G209 Serial Number: 75831447 G-450 Serial Number: 72214426 Serial Number: 72456686 GOLDEN GATE Serial Number: 75160431 IP INTER PRODUCT HOLLAND Serial Number: 75692670 JOB TOUGH Serial Number: 77750643 KUPLEX Serial Number: 72145231 LEBUS Serial Number: 74073581 LIF-LOK	
Serial Number: 85531003 CROSBY SALES PRO Serial Number: 85237061 CROSBY TRAWLEX Serial Number: 75355910 EASY REEVE Serial Number: 75235082 FATIGUE RATED Serial Number: 71617406 "FIST-GRIP" Serial Number: 75745696 G209 Serial Number: 75831447 G-450 Serial Number: 72214426 Serial Number: 72456686 GOLDEN GATE Serial Number: 75160431 IP INTER PRODUCT HOLLAND Serial Number: 75692670 JOB TOUGH Serial Number: 77750643 KUPLEX Serial Number: 72145231 LEBUS Serial Number: 74073581 LIF-LOK	
Serial Number: 85237061 CROSBY TRAWLEX Serial Number: 75355910 EASY REEVE Serial Number: 75235082 FATIGUE RATED Serial Number: 71617406 "FIST-GRIP" Serial Number: 75745696 G209 Serial Number: 72831447 G-450 Serial Number: 72214426 GOLDEN GATE Serial Number: 75160431 IP INTER PRODUCT HOLLAND Serial Number: 75692670 JOB TOUGH Serial Number: 77750643 KUPLEX Serial Number: 72145231 LEBUS Serial Number: 74073581 LIF-LOK	
Serial Number: 75355910 EASY REEVE Serial Number: 75235082 FATIGUE RATED Serial Number: 71617406 "FIST-GRIP" Serial Number: 75745696 G209 Serial Number: 75831447 G-450 Serial Number: 72214426 Serial Number: 72456686 GOLDEN GATE Serial Number: 75160431 IP INTER PRODUCT HOLLAND Serial Number: 75692670 JOB TOUGH Serial Number: 77750643 KUPLEX Serial Number: 72145231 LEBUS Serial Number: 74073581 LIF-LOK	
Serial Number: 75235082 FATIGUE RATED Serial Number: 71617406 "FIST-GRIP" Serial Number: 75745696 G209 Serial Number: 75831447 G-450 Serial Number: 72214426 Serial Number: 72456686 GOLDEN GATE Serial Number: 75160431 IP INTER PRODUCT HOLLAND Serial Number: 75692670 JOB TOUGH Serial Number: 77750643 KUPLEX Serial Number: 72145231 LEBUS Serial Number: 74073581 LIF-LOK	
Serial Number: 71617406 "FIST-GRIP" Serial Number: 75745696 G209 Serial Number: 75831447 G-450 Serial Number: 72214426 Serial Number: 72456686 GOLDEN GATE Serial Number: 75160431 IP INTER PRODUCT HOLLAND Serial Number: 75692670 JOB TOUGH Serial Number: 77750643 KUPLEX Serial Number: 72145231 LEBUS Serial Number: 74073581 LIF-LOK	
Serial Number: 75745696 G209 Serial Number: 75831447 G-450 Serial Number: 72214426 GOLDEN GATE Serial Number: 75160431 IP INTER PRODUCT HOLLAND Serial Number: 75692670 JOB TOUGH Serial Number: 77750643 KUPLEX Serial Number: 72145231 LEBUS Serial Number: 74073581 LIF-LOK	
Serial Number: 75831447 G-450 Serial Number: 72214426 GOLDEN GATE Serial Number: 75160431 IP INTER PRODUCT HOLLAND Serial Number: 75692670 JOB TOUGH Serial Number: 77750643 KUPLEX Serial Number: 72145231 LEBUS Serial Number: 74073581 LIF-LOK	
Serial Number: 72214426 Serial Number: 72456686 GOLDEN GATE Serial Number: 75160431 IP INTER PRODUCT HOLLAND Serial Number: 75692670 JOB TOUGH Serial Number: 77750643 KUPLEX Serial Number: 72145231 LEBUS Serial Number: 74073581 LIF-LOK	
Serial Number: 72456686 GOLDEN GATE Serial Number: 75160431 IP INTER PRODUCT HOLLAND Serial Number: 75692670 JOB TOUGH Serial Number: 77750643 KUPLEX Serial Number: 72145231 LEBUS Serial Number: 74073581 LIF-LOK	
Serial Number: 75160431 IP INTER PRODUCT HOLLAND Serial Number: 75692670 JOB TOUGH Serial Number: 77750643 KUPLEX Serial Number: 72145231 LEBUS Serial Number: 74073581 LIF-LOK	
Serial Number: 75692670 JOB TOUGH Serial Number: 77750643 KUPLEX Serial Number: 72145231 LEBUS Serial Number: 74073581 LIF-LOK	
Serial Number: 77750643 KUPLEX Serial Number: 72145231 LEBUS Serial Number: 74073581 LIF-LOK	
Serial Number: 72145231 LEBUS Serial Number: 74073581 LIF-LOK	
Serial Number: 74073581 LIF-LOK	
On the Name to the Control of the Co	
Serial Number: 72045441 LOAD RATED	
Serial Number: 72354109 LOK-A-LOY	
Serial Number: 78497153 MAXTOUGH	
Serial Number: 73280804 MCKISSICK	
Serial Number: 78511145 MCKISSICK EASY-LIFT	
Serial Number: 85469607 MCKISSICK OIL PATCH	
Serial Number: 77302107 MCKISSICK QUIC-KIT	
Serial Number: 85023249 MCKISSICK SPLIT-NUT	
Serial Number: 71116308 "MISSING LINK"	
Serial Number: 72214424 PIN-LOK	
Serial Number: 72451227 QT	
Serial Number: 74654627 QUIC-CHECK	
Serial Number: 74173362 Q	
Serial Number: 75622194 QUIC-PASS	
Serial Number: 71638388 RED U-BOLT	
Serial Number: 71154256	
Serial Number: 72320426 ROLLOX	
Serial Number: 74035810 SHUR-LOC	,
Serial Number: 75265261 SLING SAVER	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76267709	SPECTRUM 10
Serial Number:	73087552	SPECTRUM 3
Serial Number:	73043029	SPECTRUM 4
Serial Number:	73043031	SPECTRUM 7
Serial Number:	73087553	SPECTRUM 8
Serial Number:	72214425	TIP-LOK
Serial Number:	73061586	'TRAWLEX'
Serial Number:	85128470	CROSBY VERIFICATION PRO ON-LINE PRODUCT
Serial Number:	72412410	ACCO
Serial Number:	72377241	ACCO
Serial Number:	72377245	ACCO
Serial Number:	72015166	ACCO
Serial Number:	71421230	ACCO
Serial Number:	71199201	ACCO
Serial Number:	74694650	ACCOLIFT
Serial Number:	73174129	
Serial Number:	72297835	LOUDEN
Serial Number:	72454958	M
Serial Number:	71478456	MANSAVER
Serial Number:	73101103	MAN-STAX
Serial Number:	73278905	NUTTING
Serial Number:	71173240	NUTTING
Serial Number:	78248890	SPEEDWAY
Serial Number:	75087561	SPEEDWAY
Serial Number:	78248894	SPEEDWAY THE NEW CENTURY SERIES
Serial Number:	75088308	SPEEDWAY THE NEW CENTURY SERIES
Serial Number:	71697527	VAC-U-LIFT
Serial Number:	73073211	WORK-RATED
Serial Number:	74489011	WORK-RATED THE NEW CENTURY SERIES
Serial Number:	72205556	WRIGHT
Serial Number:	72180264	WRIGHT-WAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com, ecarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125 Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elaine Carrera SIGNATURE: /Elaine Carrera/ **DATE SIGNED:** 06/27/2019 **Total Attachments: 13** source=Crosby - Trademark Release (2L) [Executed]#page1.tif source=Crosby - Trademark Release (2L) [Executed]#page2.tif source=Crosby - Trademark Release (2L) [Executed]#page3.tif source=Crosby - Trademark Release (2L) [Executed]#page4.tif source=Crosby - Trademark Release (2L) [Executed]#page5.tif source=Crosby - Trademark Release (2L) [Executed]#page6.tif source=Crosby - Trademark Release (2L) [Executed]#page7.tif source=Crosby - Trademark Release (2L) [Executed]#page8.tif source=Crosby - Trademark Release (2L) [Executed]#page9.tif source=Crosby - Trademark Release (2L) [Executed]#page10.tif source=Crosby - Trademark Release (2L) [Executed]#page11.tif

source=Crosby - Trademark Release (2L) [Executed]#page12.tif source=Crosby - Trademark Release (2L) [Executed]#page13.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Dis-	ACCOUNTED TO THE PROPERTY OF T
1 Nama of canadian managers	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
UBS AG, Stamford Branch	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: The Crosby Group LLC
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 2801 Dawson Road
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Tulsa
Corporation- State:	State: OK
∑ Other Bank	Country USA Zip: 74110
Citizenship (see guidelines) Switzerland	Individually Citizannia
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Cilizenship
Execution Date(s)June 27, 2019	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	Citizenship USA-DE
Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	I identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Spe Schedule I	See Schedule I
	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	2 Table
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elaine Carrera, Senior Paralegal	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address, do Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP	[] () () () () () () () () () (
Street Address: Co Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP 60 Pine Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: New York	
State: NY Zip: 10005	8. Payment Information:
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:ecarrera@cahill.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature Signature	Letz June 27, 2019
Elaine Carrera	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 13

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or melled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Addendum to Cover Page of Trademarks Form Cover Sheet

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

FKI Industries, Inc., a New York Corporation 2801 Dawson Road Tulsa, OK 74110 Citizenship – USA – NY

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Release</u>"), dated as of June 27, 2019 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is made by UBS AG, Stamford Branch, in its capacity as collateral agent (the "<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of each grantor party identified on the signature page hereto (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of November 22, 2013, by and among the Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered (i) a Second Lien Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of November 22, 2013 (the "Crosby Group Trademark Security Agreement") and (ii) a Second Lien Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of November 22, 2013 (the "FKI Trademark Security Agreement", together with the Crosby Group Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), each for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, (i) the Crosby Group Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 27, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5162/0551 and (ii) the FKI Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 27, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5162/0616;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreements, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth Schedule I attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantors.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreements.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, acting in its capacity as Agent

By:_____

Name: Houssem Daly Title: Associate Director

By:

Name: Darlene Arias Title: Director

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2L)]

GRANTORS:

THE CROSBY GROUP LLC FKI INDUSTRIĘS, INC.,

each, as a Grantor

Name: Robert Davies

Title: President

Schedule I

Recorded November 27, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5162/0551

U.S. TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS:

TRADEMARK	SERIA FILING	L NO./ CDATE		TION NO. / DATE	OWNER
BLOCK SHOP	85/469,563	11/10/11	4,243,785	11/13/12	The Crosby Group LLC
CG	75/698,961	05/06/99	2,353,585	05/30/00	The Crosby Group LLC
CLAMP-CO INC. and Design	77/261,684	08/22/07	3,536,049	11/25/08	The Crosby Group LLC
COLD TUFF	73/136,668	08/08/77	1,085,303	02/14/78	The Crosby Group LLC
COLOR RED FOR CARBON STEEL HOOKS	74/628,866	02/02/95	2,108,103	10/28/97	The Crosby Group LLC
COLOR RED FOR SHACKLE PIN	74/294,154	07/14/92	1,822,312	02/22/94	The Crosby Group LLC
COLORS BLUE & ORANGE ON BLOCKS	74/189,342	07/29/91	1,808,786	12/07/93	The Crosby Group LLC
CROSBY	73/145,876	10/25/77	1,100,565	08/29/78	The Crosby Group LLC

TRADEMARK	SERIA FILING		REGISTRA ISSUE	TION NO. / DATE	OWNER
CROSBY 8/10	85/733,218	09/19/12	4,360,360	07/02/13	The Crosby Group LLC
CROSBY BUSINESS PARTNER CENTRAL and Design Business Brancher Central	76/224,310	03/14/01	2,542,855	02/26/02	The Crosby Group LLC
CROSBY CERTPRO and Design	77/089,183	01/23/07	3,364,498	01/08/08	The Crosby Group LLC
CROSBY CUSTOMER CONNECTION and Design	76/226,486	03/19/01	2,542,870	02/26/02	The Crosby Group LLC
CROSBY EASY-LOC	85/686,516	07/25/12	4,389,423	08/20/13	The Crosby Group LLC
CROSBY ELIMINATOR	78/601,378	04/04/05	3,076,453	04/04/06	The Crosby Group LLC
CROSBY KUPLEX	85/237,041	02/08/11	4,075,279	12/20/11	The Crosby Group LLC
CROSBY Logo	73/178,158	07/14/78	1,139,374	09/09/80	The Crosby Group LLC
CROSBY MARKET SEGMENTOR	78/100,497	01/02/02	2,748,826	08/05/03	The Crosby Group LLC
CROSBY QC-PRO	77/216,907	06/27/07	3,469,094	07/15/08	The Crosby Group LLC

TRADEMARK	•	L NO. / G DATE		ATION NO. / DATE	OWNER
CROSBY SALES PRO and Design	85/531,003	02/01/12	4,231,515	10/23/12	The Crosby Group LLC
Sales Pro					
CROSBY TRAWLEX	85/237,061	02/08/11	4,075,280	12/20/11	The Crosby Group LLC
EASY REEVE	75/355,910	09/10/97	2,209,879	12/08/98	The Crosby Group LLC
FATIGUE RATED and Design	75/235,082	01/30/97	2,338,958	04/04/00	The Crosby Group LLC
FIST-GRIP	71/617,406	08/07/51	559,141	05/20/52	The Crosby Group LLC
G209	75/745,696	07/08/99	2,351,845	05/23/00	The Crosby Group LLC
G450	75/831,447	10/25/99	2,373,057	08/01/00	The Crosby Group LLC
GOLD COLORED LATCH FOR SAFETY HOOKS	72/214,426	03/18/65	810,765	07/05/66	The Crosby Group LLC
GOLDEN GATE	72/456,686	05/07/73	1,012,567	06/03/75	The Crosby Group LLC
IP INTER PRODUCT HOLLAND	75/160,431	09/04/96	2,179,915	08/11/98	The Crosby Group LLC
JOB TOUGH	75/692,670	04/27/99	2,439,307	03/27/01	The Crosby Group LLC
KUPLEX	77/750,643	06/03/09	3,812,973	07/06/10	The Crosby Group LLC
LEBUS	72/145,231	05/23/62	758,022	10/08/63	The Crosby Group LLC
LIF-LOK	74/073,581	06/28/90	1,713,002	09/08/92	The Crosby Group LLC

TRADEMARK		AL NO./ NG DATE		ATION NO. / E DATE	OWNER
LOAD RATED	72/045,441	02/07/58	683,522	08/18/59	The Crosby Group LLC
LOK-A-LOY	72/354,109	03/16/70	898,578	09/15/70	The Crosby Group LLC
MAXTOUGH (stylized)	78/497,153	10/08/04	3,252,282	06/12/07	The Crosby Group LLC
McKISSICK	73/280,804	10/07/80	1,220,578	12/21/82	The Crosby Group LLC
McKISSICK EASY-LIFT	78/511,145	11/04/04	3,035,460	12/27/05	The Crosby Group LLC
McKISSICK OIL PATCH	85/469,607	11/10/11	4,281,513	01/29/13	The Crosby Group LLC
McKISSICK QUIC-KIT	77/302,107	10/11/07	3,448,686	06/17/08	The Crosby Group LLC
McKISSICK SPLIT-NUT	85/023,249	04/26/10	3,943,289	04/12/11	The Crosby Group LLC
MISSING LINK	71/116,308	03/05/1919	135,477	10/12/1920	The Crosby Group LLC
PIN-LOK	72/214,424	03/18/65	809,227	05/31/66	The Crosby Group LLC
QT	72/451,227	03/12/73	978,422	02/12/74	The Crosby Group LLC
QUIC-CHECK	74/654,627	03/31/95	2,061,967	05/13/97	The Crosby Group LLC
Q & Checkmark Design	74/173,362	06/06/91	1,709,700	08/25/92	The Crosby Group LLC
QUIC PASS	75/622,194	01/19/99	2,358,700	06/13/00	The Crosby Group LLC
RED U-BOLA	71/638,388	11/21/52	581,026	10/13/53	The Crosby Group LLC

TRADEMARK		AL NO. / G DATE		ATION NO. / E DATE	OWNER
RED U-BOLT and Design	71/154,256	10/18/1921	156,609	07/11/1922	The Crosby Group LLC
ROLLOX	72/320,426	03/03/69	879,897	11/04/69	The Crosby Group LLC
SHUR-LOC	74/035,810	03/08/90	1,710,684	08/25/92	The Crosby Group LLC
SLING SAVER	75/265,261	03/27/97	2,191,511	09/22/98	The Crosby Group LLC
SPECTRUM 10	76/267,709	06/06/01	2,647,068	11/05/02	The Crosby Group LLC
SPECTRUM 3	73/087,552	05/17/76	1,055,423	01/04/77	The Crosby Group LLC
SPECTRUM 4	73/043,029	01/30/75	1,036,073	03/23/76	The Crosby Group LLC
SPECTRUM 7	73/043,031	01/30/75	1,036,075	03/23/76	The Crosby Group LLC
SPECTRUM 8	73/087,553	05/17/76	1,055,424	01/04/77	The Crosby Group LLC
TIP-LOK	72/214,425	03/18/65	809,228	05/31/66	The Crosby Group LLC
TRAWLEX	73/061,586	08/28/75	1,054,949	12/28/76	The Crosby Group LLC
CROSBY VERIFICATION PRO ON-LINE PRODUCT VERIFICATION PROGRAM and Design Verification Tre	85/128,470	09/13/10	4,003,884	07/26/11	The Crosby Group LLC

Recorded November 27, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5162/0616

U.S. TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS:

TRADEMARK		ERIAL NO. / LING DATE		STRATION NO. / SSUE DATE	OWNER
ACCO	72/412410	01/12/1972	0958853	05/15/1973	FKI Industries Inc.
ACCO	72/377241	11/27/1970	0941919	08/29/1972	FKI Industries Inc.
ACCO	72/377245	11/27/1970	0948963	12/19/1972	FKI Industries Inc.
ACCO	72/015166	09/06/1956	0646702	06/11/1957	FKI Industries Inc.
ACCO	71/421230	07/01/1939	0373896	12/26/1939	FKI Industries Inc.
ACCO	71/199201	06/27/1924	0256346	05/14/1929	FKI Industries Inc.
ACCOLIFT	74/694650	06/28/1995	1982494	06/25/1996	FKI Industries Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	73/174129	06/19/1978	1120371	06/19/1979	FKI Industries Inc.
LOUDEN	72/297835	05/10/1968	0879882	11/04/1969	FKI Industries Inc.
М	72/454958	04/18/1973	1001243	01/07/1975	FKI Industries Inc.
MANSAVER	71/478456	01/10/1945	0423440	09/03/1946	FKI Industries Inc.
MAN-STAX	73/101103	09/27/1976	1070914	08/09/1977	FKI Industries Inc.
NUTTING	73/278905	09/22/1980	1200132	07/06/1982	FKI Industries Inc.
NUTTING	71/173240	12/12/1922	0170547	07/17/1923	FKI Industries Inc.
SPEEDWAY	78/248890	05/13/2003	2828079	03/30/2004	FKI Industries Inc.
SPEEDWAY	75/087561	04/12/1996	2080301	07/15/1997	FKI Industries Inc.
SPEEDWAY THE NEW CENTURY SERIES	78/248894	05/13/2003	2840315	05/11/2004	FKI Industries Inc.
SPEEDWAY THE NEW CENTURY SERIES	75/088308	04/12/1996	2090094	08/19/1997	FKI Industries Inc.
VAC-U-LIFT	71/697527	11/02/1955	0628630	06/12/1956	FKI Industries Inc.
WORK-RATED	73/073211	12/31/1975	1051131	10/26/1976	FKI Industries Inc.
WORK-RATED THE NEW CENTURY SERIES	74/489011	02/14/1994	1912252	08/15/1995	FKI Industries Inc.
WRIGHT	72/205556	11/05/1964	0790317	06/01/1965	FKI Industries Inc.

	SE FII	RIAL NO. / JING DATE	RE(ISSUE DATE	OWNER	
WRIGHT-WAY	72/180264	11/01/1963	0774929	08/11/1964	FKI Industries Inc.	

RECORDED: 06/27/2019